

Regulations 1999, No. 18*

Regulations under the *Registration of Interests in Motor Vehicles and Other Goods Act*

I, NEIL RAYMOND CONN, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, make the following regulation under the *Registration of Interests in Motor Vehicles and Other Goods Act.*

Dated 29 April 1999.

N. R. CONN Administrator

By His Honour's Command

DENIS G BURKE Attorney-General

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 12 May 1999. Government Printer of the Northern Territory Price \$0.50 Registration of Interests in Motor Vehicles and Other Goods Regulations

AMENDMENT OF REGISTRATION OF INTERESTS IN MOTOR VEHICLES AND OTHER GOODS REGULATIONS

Prescribed participating State

Regulation 3 of the Registration of Interests in Motor Vehicles and Other Goods Regulations is amended by inserting ", South Australia" after "Victoria".